Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

07-20-2006

: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

- 1 PM 2: 46

RECOR

TR/	103278489	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark பாice; Plea	se record the attached documents or the inew authors (es) below! Of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Wells Fargo HSBC Trade Bank NA	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: TBAC INVESTMENT TRUST	
Individual(s) Association	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1515 Market Street	
X Other National Association	City: Philadelphia	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: PA	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 19102	
	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) June 27, 2006	Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
x Other Release of Security Interes	representative designation is attached:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,381,852 and 1,383,351 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent A. Balardi, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Morgenthau & Greenes, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65	
Street Address: 575 Lexington Avenue 31st Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 33 Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: NY Zip: 10022	a. ordan cara Edot / Hamboro	
Phone Number: (212) 888-2005	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (212) 486-4035	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: vbalardi@mq-llp.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	July 13, 2003	
Signature	Date 불	
Vincent A. Balardi	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made this 27th day of June, 2006, by WELLS FARGO HSBC TRADE BANK, N.A. ("Lender").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 27, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") made by TBAC INVESTMENT TRUST (the "Grantor") in favor of Lender, pursuant to which Lender was granted a security interest in certain collateral of Grantor's (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 2356/0628; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its lien on two of Grantor's trademarks in which it holds an interest pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby TERMINATES AND RELEASES its security interests in the two trademarks identified below ("Released Collateral"), which security interests are of no further force or effect. The two trademarks are the following:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ALWAYS IN STYLE	1,381,852	February 4, 1986
ALWAYS IN STYLE	1,383,357	February 18, 1986

- 1. Lender will promptly and duly execute and deliver such further instruments and documents and take such further action as Grantor may reasonably request, for the purposes of terminating and releasing Lender's security interest in the Released Collateral.
- 2. Lender will promptly and properly execute financing statements to terminate its security interests under the Uniform Commercial Code in effect in any jurisdiction with respect to the Released Collateral, as appropriate and requested. Lender will promptly and properly record a copy of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Lender will also promptly take such other steps as may be necessary to effectuate or perfect this Release of Security Interest. To the extent Lender fails to do the foregoing in this Paragraph 2, Lender authorizes TBAC Investment Trust, a Delaware corporation ("TBAC") or the Assignee of the above trademarks, AIS MARKETING SERVICES, INC., to take such action on the Lender's behalf.
- 3. All Fees and Expenses relating to the above recordation and filing will be paid for by Lender, which may seek reimbursement from TBAC.

3931288v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0520

Lender hereby acknowledges that it did not foreclose on any of the Released Collateral 4. while its Security Interests were in effect, and took no other action to possess or assert control over any of the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO HSBC TRADE BANK, N.A.

Name: John R. Peloubet

Title: Vice President

3931288v1

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0521